# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM407635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Todd Strayer		12/02/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GMS Medical LLC	
Street Address:	1100 S Holland Sylvania Rd	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43615	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4786242	MEDI-PALS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC Address Line 1: 720 Water Street, One Maritime Plaza F

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. MacMillan
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. MacMillan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3573 54743 Assignment Strayer#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0082

900386860

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TODD STRAYER (Assignor) is the owner of and has used in his business the trademark MEDI-PALS (the Trademark) and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,786,242 (the Registration) covering the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, GMS MEDICAL LLC (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and with the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

SIGNED this 2 nd day of DECEMBER, 2016.

TODD STRAYER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0083

**RECORDED: 12/05/2016**